

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2932 of 1988

Appellant :- Jughar Singh & Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- B.N.Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ved Prakash Vaish, J.

List revised. Case called out.

Mr. B.N.Singh, learned Counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Request for adjournment is made by learned Counsel for the appellants to prepare the matter for addressing arguments.

Lower court record be summoned immediately.

As requested, list this case on **4.12.2018**.

A copy of this order be sent to the learned District and Sessions Judge, Hamirpur through Fax/E-mail as well as by registered and ordinary process with the request to send the trial court record immediately.

(V.P. Vaish, J.)

Order Date :- 16.11.2018

Savita