

Court No. - 28

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2932 of 1988

Appellant :- Jughar Singh & Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- B.N.Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh, J.

As per report dated 03.12.2018 L.C.R. is still awaited.

Let a fresh reminder be sent to judgeship concerned for immediate dispatch of the L.C.R; failing which, the Court may be constrained to pass a coercive order against the official in default.

List after two months along with the lower court record.

Let the office of the Registrar General communicate this order to the Judgeship concerned through registered post as well as by an E-mail including a telephonic communication.

Order Date :- 4.12.2018

Pr/-