

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2932 of 1988

Appellant :- Jughar Singh Andothers

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- B.N.Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

Even in the revised call none has appeared for the appellants, however, learned A.G.A for the State is present.

The death report of appellant no. 1, Jujhar Singh, is incomplete.

Office is directed to call the report from the concerned C.J.M with regard to the death of appellant no.1, Jujhar Singh, s/o of Hans Raj, r/o of village Bandawa, P.S- Muskara, District- Hamirpur, as per circular of this Court, through Sessions Judge concerned, till the next date of listing.

Issue summons to appellant nos. 2 and 3 for appearance before this Court, either personally or through their counsels on the next date, through C.J.M concerned returnable at an early date.

List on 28.07.2023.

Order Date :- 13.7.2023

Saurabh