



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2932 of 1988

Jughar Singh Andothers

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	B.N.Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

Sri Mayank Mohan Dutt Mishra, Advocate, (AoR No. A/M0430/2019), he is appointed for Amicus Curiae on behalf of the appellants to argue this case.

List on 17.02.2026.

Office is directed to provide photocopy of essential papers to the learned Amicus Curiae.

February 2, 2026
Suraj Srivastav

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)